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									14th November 2021
Dear Year 11 Student,

The Headteacher, staff and 6th Form students cordially invite you to our Sixth Form Open Evening on Thursday, 18th November 2021.

The evening will provide you with the opportunity to gather information on our courses offered, meet with subject specialists and talk to A level and BTEC students to learn about their experiences. There will also be 6th Form students available to answer any questions you may have about life as a sixth form student at Dormers Wells High School.

In light of the ongoing Covid19 pandemic, we have decided to hold our main talk virtually in order to avoid any large gatherings of people. Talks by the Head of Sixth Form, Year Leader 12/13 and our Head boy and girl will be available on our website, via MyEd and Teams. To reduce the number of visitors to the school, Year 11 students may attend alone or with one parent/carer only.  

For the health and safety of everyone involved in the evening, and everyone visiting our school, Year 11 form groups have been allocated an arrival time in order to stagger the amount of students arriving at any one time.

Please note your requested arrival time below:

	Form
	Open Evening arrival time

	11AL
	16.30

	11DM
	16.35

	11GC
	16.40

	11PC
	16.45

	11PD
	16.50

	11SL
	16.55

	11SM
	17.00

	11TR
	17.05



I look forward to welcoming you to Sixth Form Open Evening on Thursday, 18th November.  

Yours sincerely
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Ms H Tippins
Assistant Headteacher, Head of Sixth
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Dormers Wells High School
MATHS AND COMPUTING SPECIALIST SCHOOL

Headteacher: Ms R. Walsh B.A.Hons M.sc.

Dormers Wells Lane, Southall, Middlesex, UB1 3HZ
Tel: 0208 566 6446 Fax: 0208 813 2411
Email: jrana@dwhs.co.uk
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Dormers Wells High School is part of Dormers Wells Learning Trust, a charitable company limited by guarantee, registered in
England and Wales (company number 11066479), c/o Dormers Wells High School, Dormers Wells Lane, Southall, UB1 3HZ




